260/265 Model: MC260024

MC260026

Floor Scrubber MC260027
Traction Driven (<4 ) e UL B
5 MC260026CE

Brush Driven MC260027CE
MC265024

Il OPERATION I SERVICE M PARTS B CARE

Revised 10/98

Minuteman



S/’ X g/¢ Jep|noys-ijog

SS v/1 [eJlISH-HSM

SS 6.7 X 02-¥/1L HH-Wog
81-91/5 90JAN-INN

81-91/G ZZIM pabue(4-InN
20" X /8 X /€' 1Bl4-HSM
ya7 - 19xoeug Bununop
uswpeM unoy esbaanbg
Wby - Jexoesg Buunon
00°1 X €1-2/1 Hog Buim
sseig 2/ 1ejd-HSM

opelg Bununoy esbesnbg
ape|g esbasnbg yuoi4
dess spejg woi4

uonduosag

~r v QOAQNY™ ™t

‘A10

180ct.L
7 XA YA
c9SclL
viELLL
6LELLL
LoechL
L5102
¥S10¢¢e
99102
18209¢
8LSLLL
1610cE
§92092
€.209¢

"ON Hed

way

00°€ X 0g-v/1 4eD Ss-ljog
0G'2 X 02-v/1 Me) gs-ljog
00°¢ X 02-¥/1 LeDd §S-log
0S°I X 02-v/1 Med SS llog
SS 02-v/1 INN Buim

S8 99" X 62" 1’|4-HSM
desng epe|g Jeey

ape|g JuaWwalojuioy
ape|g 9ebeanbg Jeay
paulyoep aabsanbg
91-8/€ Wer XaH-INN
[2aym Jedwing eebesnbg
G0" X 28" X 8¢ 1ej4-HSM
90" X ZL'L X /g 1eld-HSM
00¢ X 91-8/€ HH-llog

uopduoseq

9)o|dwo) Alquiassy aabaanbg

91€09¢

LSSl
€L9CLL
elsels
LLSelL
899c1L

b vOSLiL
¢lc09¢
$9209¢
€9209¢
HOWZ92092
l6ELLL
628808
GISLIL
L0GL1L
VA<A372

NOANNN =~ NONNNN

) ‘ON Hed

rNOITOHONOD

way|



260317
Squeegee Mechanism
Assembly

Part No. Qty. Description

260312
260314
320008
210375
260041
210391
711671
712536
210400
712592
430051
260292
712665
711715
712562
712758
711504
711808
712320
711517
711425

Yoke Weldment

Spring Housing Weldment
Pivot Bracket Weldment
Swivel Pin

1/2 Oilite Bushing

Torsion Spring SS

Clevis Pin 5/16 x 2.125
SCR-MC 10-24 x .62
Spacer Tube

SCR-MC 1/4-20 x 2.75
Return Spring

Swing Bolt

Nut-Hex 1/4-20

3/4 Retaining Ring
Bolt-HH 1/4-20 x .75 SS
WSR-Helical 1/4 SS
WSR-Flat .25 1.D. SS
Cotter Pin :
WSR-Nylon .22 x .45 x .04
"WSR-Flat .75 x 1.375x .09 SS
Nut-Flange Wizz 1/4-20

OCoONOOODHE WN -

NN aAwaPNDNBABNNONNaSNN 2N -




i i New Style Skirt Pin 260241

Washer for skirt pin 711508

Complete Skirt Assembly 260300 [

Center Retainer 260336



Complete Skirt Assembly 260300

Center Retainer 260336

New Style Skirt Pin 260241

Washer for skirt pin 711508


Item Part No.
1 260256
2 260093
3 260092
4 260091
5 260096
6 260098
7 260087
8 260301
9 260299

10 828970

1 828971

12 831812

13 450081

14 260294

15 260158

16 260157

17 260203

18 260160

19 260261

20 712102

21 - 260170

22 260169

23 715607

24 712814

25 250039

26 712638

27 260148

28 260149

29 711355

30 711507

31 260151

32 260145

33 260142

34 711161

35 260143

36 711124

37 712565

38 710180

39 712667

40 760263

41 715606

41A 715216

42 712540

43 260212

44 711106

45 711505

NOTE:
New style 3 piece skirt retainer:
Left Side 260142
Right Side 260143

Center 260336

Parts List

Qty.

2NN - cd el cd ad o wd N) kel oh o e

YA
sV w659

-t

-

o—‘:-‘—*NA-AO)N—\O-*—\NNNA-*NNN—\—ENM

N
o

Description

Base Assy.

Mainframe Assy.

Solution Tank Assy.
Recovery Tank Assy.
Recovery Lid

Plastic Skirt

Hinge

Rubber Flap

Shut-off Plate Assembly
WSR - 1.904 x 2.41 x .03 SS
Nut 1 1/2 Pipe Thread
Adapter

WSR 1.904 x 2.41 x .03 SS

Gasket

Lid Gasket Long

Lid Gasket Short

Wire Grip Hose Clamp
Recovery Hose Assembly
Vac Hose, White ;. 260159
Bolt-Shoulder 1/2 x 1.50
Retainer, Flap

Lid Flap

Decal Battery Routing
SCR-MC 10-24 x 1.0 TH
P-Clamp 5/16

Nut-Nyloc 10-24

Solution Dump Bracket

U Channel 12"

Acorn Nut 3/8-24
WSR-Flat .38 x 1.12 x .05
Skirt Pin

Splash Skirt, Rubber
Skirt Retainer L.H.
SCR-HI/LO 10 x 5/8

Skirt Retainer R.H.
SCR-ST-B 10 x .37
SCR-MC 1/4-20 x .62 SS
SCR-MC 1/4-20 x .75
Nut-Nyloc 1/4-20

Foam Tape 16.50"

Decal Minuteman 260
Decal Minuteman 265
SCR-MC 10-24 x .37 SS TH
Screen Filter

SCR-ST-A 10 x .75 PL
Washer-Flat 1/4

NOTE: Ref19
New Style Hose 260159 is 79 inches long


New style 3 piece skirt retainer:  

Left Side 260142

Right Side 260143

Center 260336

NOTE:

NOTE:

New Style Hose 260159 is 79 inches long

Ref 19

260159

Use 260159 


uaAilg uonoea]



LdW % X gHva 8/ .08
FTOLETIEYy|

#GL'Y | PIdIojuiay SAAN 8SOH
.6 PadiojuIay UOJAN aSOoH
Ajquassy apoiq

TJAN SS 06" X 02-¥/L HOW-H0S
«6 P30IOJUIDY BUIAN BSOH
AN JBIBAA

1enoelg pious|os

S0 X002 XGL gleld-HSM
80° X LE'L X gL 1ejd-"SM

60" X G| X G/’ aualdoaN-HSM
29 sselg g/¢

auvd 8/€ X LdN 8/¢€ gudvg @soH
dwe|D asol

dsgl S8 dwej) dwud

0Z-¥/} O0IAN SS-INN

ajbuy Bupyoeg

‘H'400°) X 02-¥/L HOW-HOS
Alqwessy jeo|4 weo

peasyy adid Z/L 1 N

L1EZTX 18’ dOaN-HMSM

€0' X L¥'Z X 806') SS-HUSM
Keio) Joydepy §°|

duo anpp dwen asoH
Klqwassy asoH uleiq

y/1 L Bnid ureig

«G.€'C plelqojAN asoH

91/G 1ej4-HSM

Lg X 91/G Jap|noys-jjog

uonduoasag

gzeees
£0e092
9lcoee
SS00SY
28yovL
09§ClLL
14°T4U4>
e6¥0vL
e XAl T4
€9v6¢8
r42:13 71
516828
80¥01C
oeveve
06v82C8
9.005¥
L19921.
$8109C
€96T1L
951092
116828
0.68¢8
1800SY
HOWO02209.
£0209¢
202092
9leees
621092
90611
34472

NNt rmrrmrrrrr(Nrrer OO N T T et~ v
-

‘AJo  'ON Med

.81 Pa21ojulay SJIAA 9SOH

wm 991 gyva 8/¢
IS 1d 8/€ X gvd 8/€ .06
oS Le X0} 8-1S-¥0S
g5 9|qeD |ojuo) uonnjos
S uonjos ‘aAjeA
€5 JUNOW 8jqeD SAJBA UOHNIOS
ZS Ld v/1 ded uolAN
LS 1diN /1 X guvea 8/ Sd
0S 0S¥} VO P1eIqOJAN - 8SOH
67 al 8/¢ Jes|] - 8s0H
ap Alqwassy s|qeD yuel
It 8/€ X 8/¢ M0Q|3 1981iS .06
ov sseig Ldd 8/€ X gyva 9sOH 8/¢
Sp Bury-0
¥ SS €0' X 90°} X 69" 1B|d-HSM
P g LdW 8/€ X 1dd 8/¢ sseig Jejdepy
A Ov-¢W Jautens uohnjos
% 0} %007 |eldjU|-HSM
o Lg X Z€-0) DN-HOS
6¢ 29’ X 91-8/¢ 0S-"OS
8¢ alXy j9sUM Jedwing
18 [88UM aping
o¢ Jadwng "1oyoeig
s¢ 0} 1E|d-USM
e 05" X ¥2-01 SWHL-YOS
£¢ abuiH
Ze yuel AIsA00Y
1€ p1I7 uohnjos
0t juel uonnjos
wey) uonduassg
}sIT sued

UaAlIg uonoel]

e AN AN ANNNNN T rrr (N~ v

‘Ao

¢81092
8.109C
0p00SY
1243274
S90012C

HOWEL Y608

0.¢01C
14334514
2568¢8
€6109¢C
291092
y1209¢
2800¢8
oivolz
1434124
elstiL
60v01C
8L10cL
€5St1L
€6e01L
S8601L
pocees
9682¢8
6¥62¢8
€0sLiL
44 TAT
12005
160092
62009¢
26009¢

‘ON yed

TANOTWWON~OD

way



Traction Driven

O
O
™
™
(9P}
<O
=
=
o
-+
)
X
@)
@)
—
Q.
w




Item

[0 e N T R G S S G SN Gy
COGNONEWUNSOCODNDO B WR -

MmN
DAL WN =

26A

A B P 000w € LW LN NN
RBR2BEE I RRENLBEEREERER2B8EL88R88283RY

8233

Parts List

Traction Driven

Part No. Qty. Description

260093 1 Mainframe Assy.

260256 1 Base Assy. Machined
260055 1 Lift Handie Weldment
260046 1 Pedal Brace

260054 1 Pedal Weldment
762294MCH 1 Pedal

809247 2 Spacer .38 x .50 x .32
712081 2 Shoulder Boit 3/8 x .75
260317 1 Squeegee Mech. Assy. Complete
827110 2 Caster 5°

260044 1 Lift Arm, Right Side
260043 1 Lift Arm, Left Side
260128 1 Spacer

260125 1 Bushing, Yoke

260075 1 Yoke Weldment

711380 2 Nut, Nyloc 3/8-16
711202 2 Bolt HH 1/4-20 x .50
711544 12 Spring Lock Washer 1/4
711375 2 Nut-Nyloc 3/8-16 Low
711546 4 Washer Helical 3/8
711280 2 Bolt HH 3/8-16 x 1.25
711439 3 Nut Flanged Wizz 3/8-16
713048 1 Bolt HH 3/8-16 x 2.50
711507 2 WSR-Flat .37 x 1.12 x .06
828002 2 Pillow Block Bearing Assy.
809983 2 Wheel 10" Solid

320000 2 Wheel 10*

809226 2 Area Washer

260041 2 Qilite Flange Bushing
710992 1 Shoulder Bolt 1/2 x 1.25
711579 2 WSRH-Flat 1/2 x 1.00
712590 8 SCR-SC 3/8-16 x 1.25 SS
713045 1 Bolt HH 3/8-16 x 1.75 #5
260141 1 Spacer

762340 2 Qilite Bushing

712099 2 Shoulder Bolt 1/2 x .50
711228 9 Bolt HH 5/16-18 x .75
711545 17 Washer Helical 5/16
711575 22 Washer Flat 5/16
711232 4 Bolt HH 5/16-18 x 1.50
711374 2 Nut-Nyloc 5/16-18
809224 P Spacer

710986 2 SCR BHCS 3/8-16 x 1.00
260030 5 1/2 Oilite Bushing
832829 2 Nut-Tinnerman 5/16-18
710196 4 SCR-MC 5/16-18 x .75
711526 2 WSR-Wave 1.01 x 1.20 x.01
712310 6 WSR-Flat .52 x .87 x .06
712908 4 Nut-Flanged Wizz 10-24
830544 1 Differential

833850 1 Drive Motor

260199 1 Splash Guard

712536 4 SCR-MC 10-24 x .50
711203 8 Boit-HH 1/4-20 x .63
711505 8 WSR-Flat 1/4

260189 1 Anchor Bracket

260252 1 Motor Mounting Bracket
711425 2 Nut-Flanged Wizz 1/4-20
260318 1 Sprocket

809227 2 Key

260319 1 Drive Chain Link

711515 1 WSR-Flat .38 x .82 x .05
713003 4 Bolt-HH 1/4-20 x .75 #5
711518 4 WSR-Flat .25 x 1.00 x .05
712767 8 WSR-Flat 3/8 SS
712769 8 WSR-Helical 3/8 SS
711565 4 WSR-External Lock 5/16
712680 4 Nut-Hex 5/16 - 18 SS
762107 2 Spacer 1.00 x 1.25 x .25



uaAlg uonoed



dwe|p Jo-ys asoH
28-01 20IAN XOH-INN
8S £8' X 2E-01 DIN-HOS
0S'¥1 /0 PIRIGO|AN 8soH
06 1/ prelqojAN 9soH
00 AP2 1Sd 00} duind
91/5 1B2IBH-HSM
Jexoelg sjqen Y

Bury weoy

19)se9) pap|op

Jaoedg

02-¥/I HO-puEIS

duwe)n esoH

InN Buip

Hsgl SS durejd dwug

p10D dijD

«81 Je8|D 8sOH

INN X907 8jzZoN

8]ZZON .06

pnis sseig

02-t/1 90IAN -INN
Alquisssy ajqen Y1 esbssanbg
inpuod

P/ 1eld-HSM

GZ'l X 02-v/L HH-Yog
Alqwessy a|qen yue |
wonog ‘1eA07) 1010 OBA
€1-2/1 X8H-INN

Pl X G| Jes|D) 9SOH OBA
dwe) ssoH duy anm
do] ‘18A00) JOIO0N OBA
JaA eoelg-Z

¥o0|g [BuIIa |

29" X8 41-HOS
loyeinsu|

6 X g X34 legany asoH
dwe}) osoH

S X 02-¥/I OWN-HOS
Jsury Aeyeg

v/l [edslloH-4SM

29" X 02-v/} HH-YWogd

G/' X 81-91/9 HH-Wod
Alquassy plojiuei iy

uonduoseqg

TN~ v v v v <t < —

TANQNN"TNN "N TN D rr N~ 0N NN~ N T~QON v

‘Ao

€.e02e
oselLis
Svsell
€6109¢
761092
662ees
SPSLLL
G1e092
$9008¢
Z1006¢
€20294
11459¢E¢E8
06¥828
89ELLL
9.00SV

vvy608
¥2209¢
¢le0ce
LL20cE
g£9€€e8
L99¢1L
99209¢
S/1092
S0SL1L
Olgtis
v1209¢
cloovs
veEELLL
09209¢
€0209¢
L1LOOV8
H-8800S¥
9662¢8
8CLILL
celorL
161E£8
190628
08l01L
051092
142137
€0CLIL
822LLL
6562092

'ON ued

waj

90 X /8’ X 28" fel4-HSM
UCIAN 0§" X 02-/1 OS-HOS
02-v/1 ZzIp pabueld-inN
Buudg ‘ens9|s

Buudg uoisseidwon

dno seysem

£1-2/1 90lAN-INN

1dN $/1 S1d-INN

01" X /€L X 0S' 1Bj4-HSM
usnig o-elens

ysnig Wo-Ajog

ysnig UojAN

ysnig suisseg

JaAl ped

LdW /1 X Qled 8/¢ .06
SS ¥2-01 20IAN-INN

Bn|d uosiapuy 1oyoelg
S X ¥2-01 OW-HOS

0S /D 8S0H oBA

00’1l X 91-8/€ D8-HOS
BO° X LE'L X L4 eld-HSM
00'L X 02"/ ON-HDS
29X 0L OVIH YOS

jlog Jsuieiay anH 8Ald
Buiy Bulureiey z/1
108UU008IJ %OIND PeY S/18S
Buiysng euno 2/1

Buysng ebueld sullO g/1
Buiysng ebueid oNIO 8/€
90" X 28" X L&' Fel4-HSM
OL" X /&L X 05" 1e|4-HSM
‘H'Y 'leg Jsureisy

‘H ‘eg Jeureley

uld on00)

uid

Jeg abeyury

Rel) feneg

obe1S-¢ AYg 1010 OBA
qnH aaug

“H™ ‘IUnow 10jo

"H'H ‘unoly 10lo

awel4 J0JON

Abe lojowieen)

uopdiiosag

1SI7 sued

uaAlIq uonoes|

0
(s}

D Nr—rAMr~?TONT+~~ON®D Or-ONONNDO— N~ <t N

NN~ AN™ v~ ON
-—

-—

0

olezis
€2801L
Seviil
890092
LE1092
y928¢8
9/
£8109¢
OISLLL
900092
500092
00092
£00092
c0009¢
GZeees
8eocis
940092
gi8cls
19209¢
98601L
LISLEL
c8i0lL
0oL
990012
SiLLLL
6510v.
0€009¢

1$009¢
990092
R AYA
0lGHEL
/810892
05208¢
808H1L
9e009¢
6¥009¢
600092
GecovL
GE00EY
620082
8€0082
420092
60c0v.

*ON Hed



uaALIg uonoeu|



91/S 1eld-JSM

O} "ON X007 [euwiBjul-4SM
1dLS £8° X ¥2-0F OW-HOS
39 YoUMS wnnoep

YoNms wnnoep

Aejoqg swij puooag g

84vd 8/€ X 1dd ¥/1 advg 8soH

sseid /1 06 19948
8|ddiIN LdN ¥/t

60" X 81°L X 65" Je|4-HSM
dwng "xny |eoaQ

€0 X 88" X 95" 1B|4-HSM
Je[dnog sley L9-gHg

29 X 8 OVIH-HOS

pieng youmg

90" X /8 X 25" 1Bld-HSM
youmg a(bbo

0S /D preiqojAN 8soH
HS81 SS dwed dwu)
2€-8 90lAN-INN

AV pleog |ojuod 4OSs
SSGL'L X02-v/L DW-HOS
Jooedg

Bulysng

loje|nsu| Jeqid4

YOUMS 9SI9naH/Plemio
Bundg uinjey

Joordg

Jawwoly) Jaggny

30 19voeig |04ju0) paadg
18y0RIg |04U0Y) poadg
qouy

Alquiassy Jajowonusiod
(reuondo) youmshayy
(jeuondo) Jso|N INOH

HLl /& X $2-01 ON-HOS
Bulysng ookeH

d.109¢ |aued [eduoo|3
81-91/S wep xaH-INN

Y/l 1el3-HSM

v/l [edlloH-HSM

SL X 02-v/1 ON-HOS

S X 0L OVIH-"HOS

Ol 1eld-HSM

3OOH Pawlio alip

05" X0} g-1S-HOS
$0" X Gb" X 22" UOIAN-HSM

uopduoasag

NNNv—Nv—v—v—L{)v—Nv—v—v—v—v—v—v—w—v—v—v—v—N
-~

NN~ N ONYtTTFTAN T r~O v rrr—r— QA N~

‘A0

90S11L
€SS11L
143:71¥2
coteyl
1740, 7
LEOLYL
€LvEE8
90€1€8
1868¢8
S6S1L
1445172
YeSLLL
890€8¢8
8CLiLL
12209L
oieels
8810v.
61092
9.00Sv
CLELLL
yv60vL
0/s2LL
§£68¢8
€029
L£9508
090/¢8
1S00EY
Sloces
v.1e09¢
3065¢09¢
§5209¢
¥.8608
¥080¥.
S00LvL
L001IvL
ovsels
00ve9L
€6209¢
0cviiL
G0SLiL
1241372
081012
19LELL
€0SLIL
98209,
SSLiiL
ocectL

‘ON WMed

way

Jaxeasg ynoa) dwe g/
laxealg ynon) dwe Qg
joJjuc) uoyNjos 8|qen
09¢ uonnjog [eoaQ

dwe g At 1019BjU0D
AV plousjog

ol1SejY) Jojensuy|

0S" X 02-¥/1 ON-HOS

uld Jenod

10X 89" X 82" JAVM-HSM
Hl 0S' X +2-01 DIN-HOS
30 1o0g youUmMsg

100G youmg

02-v/1 90lAN-INN

InN Buipy

818|dwo) Alquessy sabasnbg
G21°¢ X 90€" Uid siag|D
JlogeA3 anpm 91/S

uid 18jj0n

uld 1B8jo0o

Alquessy a|qe) 1] eabesnbg
09¢ uonisod ysnig jeveg
092 Y1 esbesnbg [eosq
|[oued Moegq

uoissaidwo) Buudg
00’} X /€ uld sine|D

GL X 2LE 'ld-HSM

G.° X 91/S 48pinoys-jog
duy s|pueH

wuy Y eebesnbg
9jpueH wJioneld

Buiysng psbue|4 aulo 8/¢
G2'¢ X /g J8pnoys-jjog
I X 91/G uid SIA8|D

pnis sseig

8jpueH Yo7

ajpueH ybiy

19yorIg Buunow Yyoums
lojenjoy youms

a.109¢ psemio4 jedeg
092 8sienay [eoa(
{109¢ pieoqyseq jedsg
3O 19004 Youmg
18400y Yoimg

uonipuo) Aispeg ebnen
30 pieoqyseg
pieoqyseq

uopdijiosaqg

1SI7 syed

FPV—N‘-\'—FFV‘-PFFNNNQ‘FF‘-‘-'F‘N?“FFPFNPNPWNF@)MQVN*NPNFPFF‘

§

LELOYL
YAz 7]
S¥001¢
P09S1L
2oL
VA 43:1:7]
celovs
8LI0LL
11E608
€eShiL
cc8ell
L180¥L
2159208
€LELIL
89¢€L1L
91€09¢2
LL9LLL
980¢t.
808L1L
V.LEEES
992¢09¢
S09G14
€09G1L
$8209¢
colees
899114
SLSLLL
00214
16209¢
982092
660092
99009¢
ooLers
200188
8£9£€8
HOW69009¢
HOWO0.009¢
861092
¥$c09¢
809614
209514
LE89G1L
30L1L0vL
$5.608
oleors
30¥80092
80092

‘ON Hed

w
(6]

u)
o
TTrNOOTVONO®D

wayy



[T¥ove
o61Zvl |

[Covoys |
CINOrL

Jrm——, GHONT
 Yovore 1108

jﬂ% T5¥0YL

|RLILLE
¥OR0¥L ,
¥AINOUNLLCS

JONVS
velivz |
Lt

)

N
2ae

~§g
\ 38

Oavors |

¥ BBL

gonyTos
HENgg

N A M 2o,
- ;
; . b
A £ __ vZigre | t
{Zavove fmr
.

[l Al ] Adduve . g¥i0vL 1—

1 1 9¥IOve g
iﬁu‘n :

SR VA
{

I o —

S
| SRS T
AT TS

LAV
09rirL

o 7ol ———

5
H¥

1

S
§
3

181 2re

71300 QYVANV.LS JAIHA NOILOVHL WVYHDVIA DNIHIM



w2

AT T LT

ﬂ
X

'WIRING DIAGRAM TRACTION DRIVE CE MODEL




